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As of SUN 19 DEC 2021
SHOTS

Minimum 20% of total shots received by team

Rank Name Team % Saves Shots MP

1 REINHARDT Althea Rebecca DEN 50 71 141 9
2 TEN HOLTE Yara NED 44 24 54 6
3 TOFT Sandra DEN 43 80 188 9
4 GRAOVAC Kristina SRB 40 26 65 6
4 WESTER Tess NED 40 72 181 6
6 ALBERTO Marta Samuel ANG 37 43 115 7
7 BUNDSEN Johanna SWE 36 20 56 6
7 CASTELLANOS SOANEZ Mercedes ESP 36 50 137 9
7 NAVARRO GIMENEZ Silvia ESP 36 64 179 9
7 OGUNTOYAVA Viktoria SVK 36 38 107 6
7 SOLBERG Silje NOR 36 45 124 8

12 LUNDE Katrine NOR 35 49 140 7
12 PANDZIC Amra SLO 35 53 150 6
12 PLACZEK Adrianna POL 35 56 160 6
15 DARLEUX Cleopatre FRA 34 41 120 9
15 DUMANSKA Yuliya ROU 34 43 127 5
15 GLAUSER Laura FRA 34 58 173 9
15 KAMETANI Sakura JPN 34 28 82 4
19 ARENHART Barbara BRA 33 63 190 7
19 CARRATU Marisol ARG 33 54 165 6
19 FILTER Katharina GER 33 35 107 7
19 OSAWA Abinaomi JPN 33 15 45 2
23 BIRO Blanka HUN 32 37 116 6
23 OMRANI Fadia TUN 32 51 159 7
23 RAJCIC Marina MNE 32 37 116 5
23 RYDE Jessica SWE 32 50 156 6
27 HOSU Daciana ROU 31 15 49 3
27 IVANYTSIA Alexandra SVK 31 30 98 5
29 IVANCOK Lena AUT 30 43 145 6
29 KAPLINA Polina RHF 30 34 113 7
29 PIJEVIC Tea CRO 30 37 123 6
32 JEONG Jinhui KOR 29 39 134 6
32 KHALILI BEHFAR Fatemeh IRI 29 70 240 6
32 KUDLACKOVA Petra CZE 29 54 186 6
32 SOUSA Helena Chidi Cawela de ANG 29 22 75 7
32 ZEC Branka SLO 29 16 56 3
37 CARRASQUILLO Roxanalis PUR 28 32 116 6
37 ECKERLE Dinah GER 28 38 135 7
37 HAJGATO Anna AUT 28 17 61 6
37 KODIA Ruth CGO 28 45 160 6
37 RISOVIC Jovana SRB 28 39 141 6
37 SONG Chenxi CHN 28 14 50 6
43 ABIANBAKON ONOUKOU Berthe CMR 26 35 133 7
43 KAPITANOVIC Ivana CRO 26 18 70 6
43 OCAMPOS Fatima PAR 26 27 105 7
43 SZIKORA Melinda HUN 26 23 89 6
47 de ARRUDA Renata BRA 25 15 59 7
47 MBEN BEDIANG Isabelle Noelle CMR 25 32 129 7
47 OH Sara KOR 25 29 117 6
50 LAGINA Anastasiia RHF 24 32 133 7
50 ROSALEZ Fatima Ayelen ARG 24 16 67 6
52 BABA Atsuko JPN 22 17 76 6
52 MAMIROVA Turoyim UZB 22 53 242 7
52 MKADEM Roa TUN 22 22 99 7
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55 ACOSTA Maria PAR 21 39 189 7
55 BAZEKENE Magalie Scopheline CGO 21 16 76 6
55 POILOVA Iuliaa KAZ 21 43 205 6
58 BABOVIC Anastasija MNE 20 10 50 4
58 NENEZIC Ljubica MNE 20 11 54 4
60 HUANG Xia CHN 19 13 67 6
60 LU Chang CHN 19 8 42 6
62 ESCOBAR Kitsa PUR 18 17 92 6
63 DAVYDOVA Tatyana KAZ 15 13 86 6
64 SOTO Zugeily PUR 13 11 87 6
64 SULTONOVA Sarvinoz UZB 13 17 127 7

7m PENALTY SHOTS
Minimum 20% of total shots received by team

Rank Name Team % Saves Shots MP

1 GRAOVAC Kristina SRB 50 2 4 6
2 MEDVEDOVA Adriana SVK 40 4 10 5
3 SONG Chenxi CHN 38 3 8 6
4 JEONG Jinhui KOR 33 3 9 6
5 KAPITANOVIC Ivana CRO 31 4 13 6
5 MAMIROVA Turoyim UZB 31 4 13 7
7 HAJGATO Anna AUT 30 3 10 6
7 KAMETANI Sakura JPN 30 3 10 4
7 KUDLACKOVA Petra CZE 30 6 20 6

10 LAGINA Anastasiia RHF 29 4 14 7
11 REINHARDT Althea Rebecca DEN 27 3 11 9
11 TOFT Sandra DEN 27 4 15 9
13 de ARRUDA Renata BRA 25 2 8 7
13 DUMANSKA Yuliya ROU 25 2 8 5
13 IVANYTSIA Alexandra SVK 25 3 12 5
13 OH Sara KOR 25 1 4 6
17 ARENHART Barbara BRA 24 6 25 7
17 PIJEVIC Tea CRO 24 4 17 6
19 LUNDE Katrine NOR 22 4 18 7
19 TEN HOLTE Yara NED 22 2 9 6

Legend:
% Efficiency MP Matches Played
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